(128) 128 Cash and cash equivalents (296) 296

(3,422) 3,256 Derivative financial instruments assets (6,176) 5,814

(3,550) 3,384 Total sensitivity on financial assets (6,472) 6,110

FINANCIAL LIABILITIES

(917) 852 Derivative financial instruments liabilities (501) 446

(2,730) 2,730 Secured loans (floating interest rate)1 (3,320) 3,320

(3,647) 3,582 Total sensitivity on financial liabilities (3,821) 3,766

EXPLANATION OF INTEREST RATE RISK SENSITIVITY

The interest rate sensitivity is based on a reasonable possible movement in interest rates, with all other variables held constant, measured as a basis points (bps) movement. For example,

a decrease in 100bps is equivalent to a decrease in interest rates of 1.0%.

The sensitivity for derivatives (interest rate swaps) has been calculated using a derivative valuation model based on a parallel shift in interest rates of -100bps/+100bps.

(2023 -100bps/+100bps).

19(D). RECONCILIATION OF MOVEMENTS IN LIABILITIES ARISING FROM
FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Balance at 1 Jul 2024 –
Council and Group

$'000
Net cash flows

$'000
Fair value

$'000
Other changes

$'000

Balance at 30 Jun 2025 –
Council and Group

$'000

Secured loans 393,741 79,000 – – 472,741

Interest rate swaps (2,678) – 4,632 – 1,954

Forward start contracts 3,947 – 924 – 4,871

Item 8 Adoption of Annual Report and Annual Report Summary for the year ended 30 June 2025
Annual Report 2025 Attachment 2

ITEM 8 PAGE 150

128 //  HASTINGS DISTRICT COUNCIL ANNUAL REPORT 2024/2025

20. POST BALANCE DATE EVENTS

LOCAL WATER DONE WELL (LWDW)

In December 2023, the New Zealand Government announced a new direction for water

services (drinking water, wastewater and stormwater services) policy and legislation

which it has called Local Water Done Well. This is being implemented in three stages

namely:

• Stage 1 – repealing the previous affordable water reforms (completed in February